

**Bid Abstract**

J9644-2015 - SP 159-158-002 (J9644) Reconstruct 55th Street NW from 50th Avenue NW to CSAH 22														
Rochester Sand & Gravel						Hoffman Construction Co		Midwest Contracting, LLC		Swenke Co, Inc.		Elcor Construction, Inc		
Item No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	0.55	\$195,033.00	\$107,268.15	\$611,491.00	\$336,320.05	\$370,000.00	\$203,500.00	\$400,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$394,000.00	\$216,700.00	
2041.610	TRAINEES	HOURL	550	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$550.00	
2101.502	CLEARING	TREE	73	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$125.00	\$9,125.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	
2101.507	GRUBBING	TREE	73	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$120.00	\$8,760.00	
2103.501	BUILDING REMOVAL	LS	2	\$19,887.50	\$39,775.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$67,000.00	
2104.501	REMOVE GUARDRAIL-PLATE BEAM	L F	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	
2104.501	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	L F	978	\$7.50	\$7,335.00	\$8.00	\$7,824.00	\$8.00	\$7,824.00	\$15.00	\$14,670.00	\$17.00	\$16,626.00	
2104.501	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	L F	1,690	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$4.00	\$6,760.00	\$2.45	\$4,140.50	\$4.00	\$6,760.00	\$3.00	\$5,070.00	
2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	L F	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	68	\$6.00	\$408.00	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$175.00	\$11,900.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	
2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK	S F	39,860	\$0.50	\$19,930.00	\$1.00	\$39,860.00	\$0.45	\$17,937.00	\$0.30	\$11,958.00	\$1.00	\$39,860.00	
2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	S F	2,480	\$0.65	\$1,612.00	\$1.00	\$2,480.00	\$1.00	\$2,480.00	\$2.00	\$4,960.00	\$1.20	\$2,976.00	
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S Y	1,250	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$4.20	\$5,250.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	2,100	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.25	\$8,925.00	\$3.75	\$7,875.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S Y	18,000	\$2.00	\$36,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.65	\$47,700.00	\$3.75	\$67,500.00	\$3.00	\$54,000.00	
2104.509	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	26	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$35.00	\$910.00	
2104.509	REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	
2104.509	REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	
2104.509	REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	
2104.509	REMOVE METAL APRON	EACH	18	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	
2104.509	REMOVE MARKER	EACH	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	720	\$3.95	\$2,844.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$4,320.00	\$6.00	\$4,320.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	
2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	3,230	\$1.65	\$5,329.50	\$2.19	\$7,073.70	\$4.00	\$12,920.00	\$3.00	\$9,690.00	\$2.00	\$6,460.00	
2104.521	SALVAGE CONCRETE PIPE STORM SEWER	L F	1,039	\$16.00	\$16,624.00	\$10.00	\$10,390.00	\$20.00	\$20,780.00	\$40.00	\$41,560.00	\$15.00	\$15,585.00	
2104.523	SALVAGE CASTING	EACH	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
2104.523	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	
2104.523	SALVAGE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	
2104.523	SALVAGE LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
2104.607	SALVAGE RANDOM RIPRAP	C Y	290	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$18.00	\$5,220.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	
2105.522	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	C Y	767	\$14.00	\$10,738.00	\$20.00	\$15,340.00	\$20.00	\$15,340.00	\$8.00	\$6,136.00	\$25.00	\$19,175.00	
2105.526	SELECT TOPSOIL BORROW (CV) MOD	C Y	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$68.00	\$8,500.00	
2106.607	EXCAVATION - COMMON	C Y	23,103	\$7.00	\$161,721.00	\$7.00	\$161,721.00	\$6.00	\$138,618.00	\$4.00	\$92,412.00	\$15.00	\$346,545.00	
2106.607	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	C Y	16,076	\$7.00	\$112,532.00	\$7.00	\$112,532.00	\$6.25	\$100,475.00	\$4.00	\$64,304.00	\$18.00	\$289,368.00	
2106.607	EXCAVATION - MUCK	C Y	5,133	\$10.00	\$51,330.00	\$7.00	\$35,931.00	\$12.00	\$61,596.00	\$9.00	\$46,197.00	\$23.00	\$118,059.00	
2106.607	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	25,794	\$2.00	\$51,588.00	\$7.00	\$180,558.00	\$5.25	\$135,418.50	\$2.00	\$51,588.00	\$8.00	\$206,352.00	
2106.607	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	C Y	7,431	\$13.00	\$96,603.00	\$17.00	\$126,327.00	\$18.25	\$135,615.75	\$17.00	\$126,327.00	\$28.00	\$208,068.00	
2123.610	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOURL	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	

2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 6	TON	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$36.50	\$36,500.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$29.00	\$29,000.00
2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6	C Y	8,090	\$35.00	\$283,150.00	\$46.00	\$372,140.00	\$36.50	\$295,285.00	\$25.00	\$202,250.00	\$38.00	\$307,420.00
2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	S Y	4,800	\$1.52	\$7,296.00	\$1.50	\$7,200.00	\$1.50	\$7,200.00	\$1.50	\$7,200.00	\$2.00	\$9,600.00
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	S Y	490	\$58.03	\$28,434.70	\$58.03	\$28,434.70	\$59.00	\$28,910.00	\$60.00	\$29,400.00	\$63.00	\$30,870.00
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9.0"	S Y	510	\$55.40	\$28,254.00	\$55.40	\$28,254.00	\$56.00	\$28,560.00	\$56.00	\$28,560.00	\$61.00	\$31,110.00
2301.508	SUPPLEMENTAL PAVEMENT REINFORCEMENT	LB	2,530	\$1.56	\$3,946.80	\$1.56	\$3,946.80	\$2.00	\$5,060.00	\$2.00	\$5,060.00	\$2.00	\$5,060.00
2301.538	DOWEL BAR	EACH	260	\$7.37	\$1,916.20	\$7.37	\$1,916.20	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$7.50	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	5,030	\$59.00	\$296,770.00	\$59.00	\$296,770.00	\$60.00	\$301,800.00	\$61.00	\$306,830.00	\$61.00	\$306,830.00
2360.501	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	210	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$145.00	\$30,450.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00
2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B)	TON	2,220	\$56.00	\$124,320.00	\$56.00	\$124,320.00	\$60.00	\$133,200.00	\$59.00	\$130,980.00	\$58.00	\$128,760.00
2401.601	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	LS	0.3	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,850.00
2412.511	14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	324	\$950.00	\$307,800.00	\$725.00	\$234,900.00	\$900.00	\$291,600.00	\$820.00	\$265,680.00	\$860.00	\$278,640.00
2412.512	14X5 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SECT	EACH	6	\$14,930.00	\$89,580.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$14,670.00	\$88,020.00
2451.503	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	226	\$17.50	\$3,955.00	\$20.00	\$4,520.00	\$20.00	\$4,520.00	\$12.00	\$2,712.00	\$26.00	\$5,876.00
2451.509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	C Y	254	\$32.00	\$8,128.00	\$50.00	\$12,700.00	\$39.00	\$9,906.00	\$38.00	\$9,652.00	\$35.00	\$8,890.00
2451.509	AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	C Y	300	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
2501.515	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
2501.515	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00
2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
2501.515	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
2501.515	30" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2501.515	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
2501.515	48" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$890.00	\$6,230.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,180.00	\$15,260.00
2501.515	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	8	\$211.00	\$1,688.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
2501.519	FLAP GATE FOR 15" RC PIPE	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2501.521	58" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	424	\$150.00	\$63,600.00	\$118.00	\$50,032.00	\$200.00	\$84,800.00	\$130.00	\$55,120.00	\$159.00	\$67,416.00
2501.525	58" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 18" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 24" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$850.00	\$850.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 30" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 36" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 48" PIPE APRON	EACH	7	\$1,170.00	\$8,190.00	\$930.00	\$6,510.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
2502.501	4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
2502.541	6" PERF PVC PIPE DRAIN	L F	6,371	\$8.50	\$54,153.50	\$15.00	\$95,565.00	\$8.25	\$52,560.75	\$8.00	\$50,968.00	\$12.00	\$76,452.00
2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
2503.511	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	814	\$32.00	\$26,048.00	\$29.00	\$23,606.00	\$33.00	\$26,862.00	\$28.00	\$22,792.00	\$34.00	\$27,676.00
2503.511	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	942	\$35.00	\$32,970.00	\$31.00	\$29,202.00	\$36.00	\$33,912.00	\$30.00	\$28,260.00	\$35.00	\$32,970.00
2503.511	18" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	1,159	\$35.00	\$40,565.00	\$32.00	\$37,088.00	\$37.00	\$42,883.00	\$31.00	\$35,929.00	\$39.00	\$45,201.00
2503.511	24" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	881	\$42.00	\$37,002.00	\$36.00	\$31,716.00	\$44.00	\$38,764.00	\$34.00	\$29,954.00	\$42.00	\$37,002.00
2503.511	30" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	255	\$56.00	\$14,280.00	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$44.00	\$11,220.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00
2503.511	36" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	324	\$75.00	\$24,300.00	\$65.00	\$21,060.00	\$80.00	\$25,920.00	\$60.00	\$19,440.00	\$80.00	\$25,920.00

2503.511	48" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	L F	1,023	\$115.00	\$117,645.00	\$93.00	\$95,139.00	\$120.00	\$122,760.00	\$126.00	\$128,898.00	\$116.00	\$118,668.00
2503.511	48" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	L F	176	\$210.00	\$36,960.00	\$108.00	\$19,008.00	\$225.00	\$39,600.00	\$126.00	\$22,176.00	\$136.00	\$23,936.00
2503.511	18" CS PIPE SEWER	L F	165	\$31.50	\$5,197.50	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$33.00	\$5,445.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00
2503.571	INSTALL CONCRETE SEWER	L F	1,002	\$22.50	\$22,545.00	\$26.00	\$26,052.00	\$35.00	\$35,070.00	\$40.00	\$40,080.00	\$29.00	\$29,058.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
2503.602	RECONSTRUCT SANITARY STRUCTURE	EACH	9	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$8,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
2504.602	INSTALL HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
2504.602	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
2504.603	6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$99.00	\$1,287.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$58.00	\$754.00	\$62.00	\$806.00
2504.603	8" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	109	\$45.00	\$4,905.00	\$77.00	\$8,393.00	\$55.00	\$5,995.00	\$63.00	\$6,867.00	\$68.00	\$7,412.00
2504.603	12" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52	L F	442	\$65.00	\$28,730.00	\$107.00	\$47,294.00	\$75.00	\$33,150.00	\$78.00	\$34,476.00	\$86.00	\$38,012.00
2504.604	4" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	S Y	28	\$49.87	\$1,396.36	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1,232	\$9.75	\$12,012.00	\$10.00	\$12,320.00	\$10.00	\$12,320.00	\$7.00	\$8,624.00	\$13.00	\$16,016.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN G	EACH	7	\$1,225.00	\$8,575.00	\$980.00	\$6,860.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$5,550.00	\$38,850.00	\$2,275.00	\$15,925.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 4	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,050.00	\$15,150.00	\$4,140.00	\$12,420.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 5	EACH	2	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 6	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 7	EACH	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 1	EACH	23	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$670.00	\$15,410.00	\$1,350.00	\$31,050.00	\$5,550.00	\$127,650.00	\$2,130.00	\$48,990.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 2	EACH	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$22,260.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$74,550.00	\$2,400.00	\$50,400.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPEC 3	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$9,660.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,450.00	\$26,700.00	\$3,340.00	\$20,040.00
2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	61	\$630.00	\$38,430.00	\$500.00	\$30,500.00	\$675.00	\$41,175.00	\$750.00	\$45,750.00	\$514.00	\$31,354.00
2506.521	INSTALL CASTING	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	9	\$875.00	\$7,875.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$790.00	\$7,110.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT CONTROL STRUCTURE A	EACH	1	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT CONTROL STRUCTURE B	EACH	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT CONTROL STRUCTURE C	EACH	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS SPECIAL	C Y	60	\$57.50	\$3,450.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$67.00	\$4,020.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	226	\$57.50	\$12,995.00	\$60.00	\$13,560.00	\$60.00	\$13,560.00	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$63.00	\$14,238.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	316	\$57.50	\$18,170.00	\$50.00	\$15,800.00	\$60.00	\$18,960.00	\$50.00	\$15,800.00	\$63.00	\$19,908.00
2511.607	INSTALL RANDOM RIPRAP	C Y	139	\$40.00	\$5,560.00	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	\$45.00	\$6,255.00	\$30.00	\$4,170.00	\$36.00	\$5,004.00
2514.501	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	S Y	66	\$68.12	\$4,495.92	\$68.12	\$4,495.92	\$125.00	\$8,250.00	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$15.00	\$990.00
2521.501	5" CONCRETE WALK	S F	15,650	\$4.92	\$76,998.00	\$5.92	\$92,648.00	\$5.00	\$78,250.00	\$5.75	\$89,987.50	\$6.00	\$93,900.00
2521.501	6" CONCRETE WALK	S F	2,910	\$14.05	\$40,885.50	\$15.05	\$43,795.50	\$9.00	\$26,190.00	\$15.15	\$44,086.50	\$15.00	\$43,650.00
2521.511	3" BITUMINOUS WALK	S F	37,070	\$2.50	\$92,675.00	\$2.40	\$88,968.00	\$2.50	\$92,675.00	\$2.50	\$92,675.00	\$3.00	\$111,210.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	L F	7,260	\$18.27	\$132,640.20	\$18.27	\$132,640.20	\$19.00	\$137,940.00	\$20.00	\$145,200.00	\$19.00	\$137,940.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	L F	350	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$24.50	\$8,575.00

2531.507	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	S Y	345	\$67.68	\$23,349.60	\$77.68	\$26,799.60	\$51.00	\$17,595.00	\$75.00	\$25,875.00	\$77.00	\$26,565.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	440	\$34.76	\$15,294.40	\$34.76	\$15,294.40	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00
2540.602	INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
2545.602	INSTALL LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
2554.509	GUIDE POST TYPE B	EACH	19	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	0.55	\$19,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$95,000.00	\$52,250.00	\$60,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$52,800.00
2563.601	DETOUR SIGNING	LS	0.55	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$69,800.00	\$38,390.00
2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	S F	244	\$36.00	\$8,784.00	\$36.00	\$8,784.00	\$40.00	\$9,760.00	\$40.00	\$9,760.00	\$39.00	\$9,516.00
2564.555	END OF ROADWAY MARKER X4-11	EACH	3	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
2564.602	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - SPECIAL	EACH	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
2565.511	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A	SIGS	1	\$92,150.00	\$92,150.00	\$92,150.00	\$92,150.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$102,150.00	\$102,150.00
2565.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL INTERCONNECTION	LS	0.44	\$170,190.00	\$74,883.60	\$170,190.00	\$74,883.60	\$171,000.00	\$75,240.00	\$175,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$170,190.00	\$74,883.60
2565.616	REVISE SIGNAL SYSTEM D	SYS	1	\$14,255.00	\$14,255.00	\$14,255.00	\$14,255.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,255.00	\$14,255.00
2571.602	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$96.75	\$2,225.25	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	L F	20,490	\$1.65	\$33,808.50	\$1.65	\$33,808.50	\$2.00	\$40,980.00	\$2.25	\$46,102.50	\$2.00	\$40,980.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE SD	L F	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
2573.515	FILTER BERM TYPE 5	L F	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	72	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$18,000.00
2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	360	\$2.20	\$792.00	\$2.20	\$792.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.20	\$792.00
2573.535	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	0.5	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,300.00
2573.550	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	0.55	\$1.00	\$0.55	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,800.00	\$9,240.00
2573.602	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EACH	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	1,699	\$0.46	\$781.54	\$0.46	\$781.54	\$0.50	\$849.50	\$1.00	\$1,699.00	\$0.46	\$781.54
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	2,910	\$0.51	\$1,484.10	\$0.51	\$1,484.10	\$0.50	\$1,455.00	\$1.00	\$2,910.00	\$0.51	\$1,484.10
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 4	LB	195	\$1.20	\$234.00	\$1.20	\$234.00	\$2.00	\$390.00	\$1.00	\$195.00	\$1.20	\$234.00
2575.501	SEEDING	ACRE	16.4	\$95.00	\$1,558.00	\$95.00	\$1,558.00	\$100.00	\$1,640.00	\$500.00	\$8,200.00	\$95.00	\$1,558.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	LB	849	\$2.20	\$1,867.80	\$2.20	\$1,867.80	\$2.00	\$1,698.00	\$2.00	\$1,698.00	\$2.20	\$1,867.80
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 25-131	LB	1,630	\$2.30	\$3,749.00	\$2.30	\$3,749.00	\$2.50	\$4,075.00	\$4.00	\$6,520.00	\$2.30	\$3,749.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 33-261	LB	45	\$18.45	\$830.25	\$18.45	\$830.25	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$18.45	\$830.25
2575.505	SODDING TYPE MINERAL	S Y	5,720	\$4.30	\$24,596.00	\$4.30	\$24,596.00	\$5.00	\$28,600.00	\$6.00	\$34,320.00	\$5.00	\$28,600.00
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	17	\$195.00	\$3,315.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	15.8	\$385.00	\$6,083.00	\$385.00	\$6,083.00	\$400.00	\$6,320.00	\$400.00	\$6,320.00	\$385.00	\$6,083.00
2575.519	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	13.1	\$65.00	\$851.50	\$65.00	\$851.50	\$65.00	\$851.50	\$90.00	\$1,179.00	\$65.00	\$851.50
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	S Y	9,420	\$1.25	\$11,775.00	\$1.25	\$11,775.00	\$1.50	\$14,130.00	\$1.45	\$13,659.00	\$1.25	\$11,775.00
2575.525	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT CATEGORY 4	S Y	1,350	\$9.50	\$12,825.00	\$9.50	\$12,825.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$20,250.00	\$9.50	\$12,825.00
2575.570	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 1	ACRE	6.9	\$895.00	\$6,175.50	\$895.00	\$6,175.50	\$900.00	\$6,210.00	\$750.00	\$5,175.00	\$895.00	\$6,175.50
2575.570	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 2	ACRE	3.5	\$1,650.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,775.00
2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	MGAL	105	\$195.00	\$20,475.00	\$195.00	\$20,475.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$700.00	\$73,500.00	\$195.00	\$20,475.00
2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) EPOXY-GR IN	EACH	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) EPOXY-GR IN	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
2582.501	PAVT MSSG (BIKE SYMBOL) EPOXY GR IN	EACH	29	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00

2582.501	PAVT MSSG (BIKE LANE ARROW) EPOXY-GR IN	EACH	29	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	10,350	\$0.46	\$4,761.00	\$0.46	\$4,761.00	\$0.50	\$5,175.00	\$0.50	\$5,175.00	\$0.46	\$4,761.00
2582.502	6" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	710	\$4.84	\$3,436.40	\$4.84	\$3,436.40	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$4.84	\$3,436.40
2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	122	\$11.00	\$1,342.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00	\$11.00	\$1,342.00
2582.502	4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	6,120	\$0.47	\$2,876.40	\$0.47	\$2,876.40	\$0.50	\$3,060.00	\$1.00	\$6,120.00	\$0.47	\$2,876.40
2582.502	24" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	480	\$8.50	\$4,080.00	\$8.50	\$4,080.00	\$9.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.50	\$4,080.00
2582.502	4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	6,490	\$0.47	\$3,050.30	\$0.47	\$3,050.30	\$0.50	\$3,245.00	\$1.00	\$6,490.00	\$0.47	\$3,050.30
2582.502	4" DBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	2,130	\$0.94	\$2,002.20	\$0.94	\$2,002.20	\$1.00	\$2,130.00	\$1.00	\$2,130.00	\$0.94	\$2,002.20
2582.502	4" DOTTED LINE WHITE-EPOXY-GR IN	L F	660	\$1.80	\$1,188.00	\$1.80	\$1,188.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.80	\$1,188.00
2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING-EPOXY-GR IN	S F	700	\$6.66	\$4,662.00	\$6.66	\$4,662.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$6.66	\$4,662.00
Totals for project J9644-2015					\$3,652,981.97		\$4,030,454.41		\$4,071,048.50		\$4,082,643.12		\$4,927,043.59
<b>Contract Total:</b>					<b>\$3,652,981.97</b>		<b>\$4,030,454.41</b>		<b>\$4,071,048.50</b>		<b>\$4,082,643.12</b>		<b>\$4,927,043.59</b>

Back